JONES COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA

TUESDAY, JANUARY 14, 2025

Board Room, Jones County Courthouse 500 W. Main St., Anamosa IA

Join via ZOOM: https://zoom.us/j/98265242834

Join via phone: +1 312 626 6799 Meeting ID: 982 6524 2834 Passcode: 236574

The Jones County Board of Supervisors welcome public input at their meetings. The public will be provided an opportunity to comment on specific agenda items during the time the item is listed on the agenda. A public comment period is provided at the end of the meeting for items not listed on the agenda.

- 9:00 a.m. Pledge of Allegiance.
 - Approve the minutes of the January 7, 2025 meeting.
 - Approve claims.
- 9:01 a.m. Whitney Hein, Auditor
 - Action to approve the Clerk's Report of Fees collected for month ending December 2024.
 - Action to change the status of Heather Covington from part-time cook to part-time cook/kitchen supervisor with a pay increase to \$17.07 effective January 13, 2025.
 - Action to approve the Sheriff's Report of Fees Collected for the quarter ending December 31, 2024.
 - Appoint the Compensation Commission for Eminent Domain Proceedings for 2025.
 - General update on various facility related matters. No action.
 - General update on various county administrative matters, if needed. No action.
- 9:05 a.m. Whitney Amos, Land Use Administrator
 - Consider for possible approval, on final plat of Barner's Second Addition, a subdivision located in Section 16 & 17 of Fairview Township, which contains one lot and an out lot, according to the recommendation of the Planning and Zoning Commission.
- 9:10 a.m. Jeremiah Hoyt, City of Anamosa
 - Action to authorize disclaimer of interest and consent to order to be filed on the county's behalf for Case No. EQCV007758.
- 9:20 a.m. Derek Snead, Engineer
 - Action to approve a resolution to modify the Jones County Farm-to-Market System.
 - General update on matters related to road maintenance and projects. No action.
- 9:40 a.m. Allie Riches, Tri-State Coalition Against Human Trafficking & Slavery
 - Action to approve a proclamation to declare January as National Human Trafficking and Modern Day Slavery Prevention month, as requested by the Tri-State Coalition.
- 9:55 a.m. Jones County Economic Development
 - Program update and budget request.
- 10:10 a.m. East Central Iowa Housing Trust Fund
 - Program update and budget request.
- 10:25 a.m. Jones County Safe and Healthy Youth Coalition
 - Program update and budget request.
- 10:40 a.m. Maquoketa River Watershed Management Authority

- Program update and budget request.

End of Meeting

- Various committee reports from the Board of Supervisors, including a schedule of upcoming meetings, if any.
- Items to be placed on the agenda for future Board meetings.
- Elected official comment period regarding items not listed on the agenda.
- Public comment period regarding items not listed on the agenda.
- Motion to adjourn.

The agenda for the weekly Board of Supervisors' meeting is posted on the Board of Supervisors' page on the Jones County website: www.jonescountyiowa.gov at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.

The deadline to submit items for the agenda is typically 2 p.m. on the Friday prior to the meeting. The agenda may be revised with at least 24 hours notice; the revised agenda will be posted and emailed in a manner similar to the original agenda.

Contact the Jones County Auditor's Office by telephone: 319 462-2282, or by email: auditor@jonescountyiowa.gov to submit items for the agenda, or to be added to the Board's agenda email list.